Policy written to document the Executive Director has the authority to make purchases on behalf of 
the SLO FSC.  This action was done at the request of CAL FIRE Southern Region Grants. 

Chipper Day Scheduling Software 

The program is working well.  One hundred seventy-five (175) residences have signed up for the 
program since implementation with 252 cubic yards removed. 

Website and IT Projects 
Things with Scout, Ladris and Fireshed are moving forward with 546 evacuation zones in SLO County.  
The projects are all about sharing information with the public and first responders.